10-DF5_Floodlight_Spec_Sheet 12/18 page 1 of 3
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco Designer Floodlight DF5 is a small flood luminaire with a choice of (6) precision
faceted optical systems. Each is designed to provide a specific distribution and cutoff of
stray light. The contemporary soft form die cast housing is available in a variety of finishes
creating compatibility with most architectural and landscape elements. The high strength die
cast aluminum knuckle features an integral splice compartment eliminating the need for a
supplementary junction box and thereby permitting closer to grade mounting.
Ordering Guide example: DF5CHFLT39CMHE120BRPPCB
Prefix
DF5
Mounting Distribution Wattage Voltage Finish Options
DF5 C  Stub-up
Conduit Mount
  For direct mounting to (2) 1/2"
GRC or IMC conduits. No j-box
required.
J    J-Box Mount
  For mounting into 1/2"
(1.27cm) hub. Also suitable for
direct surface mount to walls
or ceilings when fed by EMT,
BX, SJO, NM, etc. (For surface
mount over outlet box.
W  Wall/Ceiling
Canopy Mount
  For mounting over (not to) a
4" recessed outlet box. When
mounted on vertical surface,
provides vertical aiming from
straight down to 100° up from
nadir.  When mounted on a
vertical surface, long axis of
luminaire must be horizontal
(+/-30°). Mounts directly to
wall or ceiling. The surface
structure must be suitable to
support the luminaire.  Only
suitable for use on non-
combustable surfaces.
ST  Stanchion Mount
  18"(45.72cm) stanchion for
in-ground concrete burial
mounting. Minimum 6" in
concrete.
SM  Surface Mount
Stanchion
  For mounting to 18"  (45.72cm)
stanchion pole assembly.
HFL  Horizontal
Flood
  T6 / G12 lamps
only
VFL  Vertical
Flood
  T6 / G12 lamps
only
HSP  Horizontal
Spot
  T6 / G12 lamps
only
NSP  Narrow Spot
  T6 / G12 lamps
only
FLM  Fluorescent
Medium
  Fluorescent only
WSP  Wide Spot
  Medium base
lamps only
Ceramic Pulse
Start MH
Electronic Ballast
T39CMHE 2,5
T6/G12 Lamp
T70CMHE 2,5
T6/G12 Lamp
120
277